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Chapel Services & Events

SUMMER TERM 2024

Monday 15th April
8.45am Bridewell Schools Staff Chapel Service INSET

Tuesday 16th April
8.35 - 9.20am Whole School Chapel & Head’s Assembly
Organist and Choir

Wednesday 17th April
8.35am No Chapel. Tutor Groups 

Friday 19th April
8.35 - 8.55am Congo (Ascension and Pentecost) 

Sunday 21st April
10.30 - 11.45am Whole School Sung Eucharist and Confirmation Service (Uniform)
Organist & Choir& Bridewell Singers & Treasurer & parents invited

Wednesday 24th April
8.35am Ridley House Chapel (Self-control)

Friday 26th April
8.35am Whole School Chapel P: Mr Haywood; Faith and History

Sunday 28th April
6.30 - 7.15pm Whole School Evening Service (Own clothes)
Organist & Choir

Friday 3rd May
8.35am Congo (Ascension and Pentecost)

EXEAT (incl. BH May 6th)



Thursday 9th May - Ascension Day P: Bishop of Dorking
8.35 - 9.20am Whole School Sung Chapel
Organist & Choir

Friday 10th May
8.35 am No Chapel. Tutor Groups

Sunday 12th May
10.30 - 11.15am Whole School Service of the Word (Uniform)
Organist & Choir 

3pm Chaplain preaching at Evensong at St Paul’s Cathedral

Wednesday 15th May
8.35am Whole School Chapel P: Mr Johnston; Faith and Drama

Sunday 19th May (Pentecost)
6.30 - 7.15pm Whole School Compline (Own Clothes) 
Organist. No Choir

HALF TERM

Wednesday 5th June
8.35am Whole School Chapel P: Mrs Johnston; Faith and Science

Friday 7th June
8.35am Congo

Sunday 9th June
10.30 - 11.15am Whole School Sung Eucharist (Uniform)  
Organist & Choir

6.30pm: Optional Chaplaincy Trip at Busbridge Church Evening Service 
(Leave tarmac at 5.30pm)



Sunday 16th June
6.30 - 7.15pm Whole School Evening Service (Own Clothes)
Organist & Choir 

Thursday 20th June
10 - 2pm Guildford Diocese Chaplaincy Event

Friday 21st June
8.35am Congo

EXEAT 

Wednesday 26th June
8.35am Whole School Extended Chapel (Foundation Day anniversary 26th June) 

Sunday 30th June
5-5.30pm Whole School Contemporary Outdoor Service on the Heart followed by
BBQ supper (Own Clothes)

Friday 5th July 
8.35am End of Term Gaudy Service & Rest of School Awards Day 
Organist & Choir N. B. This will be an extended service, aiming to finish by 9.20am



Other Events:

With interested parents and guardians, the Chaplain gathers (in person and on
Zoom) twice a term to pray for the whole school community.
With interested support and academic staff, the Chaplain gathers to pray for
the whole school community weekly on Mondays 8-8:30pm (Zoom); for pupils
and staff on Thursdays 8-8.15am (Chapel).
There is a ‘Exploring Christianity Club’ for pupils on Tuesdays, 4.15-5.15pm with
snacks and refreshments.
If you are interested in being part of any of these events or in being Confirmed
(or just want to know more about what they each involve), please be in contact
with the Chaplain.

Revd James Radcliffe radcliffeJ@kesw.org






